# Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc. 2023 Woodstock Fair Camping Reservation Request for Concessionaires

Name		En	Email Address			
Address			Town		Zip	
Telephone/Cell Pho	one Number					
Camper Reg. #	State Motor Veh		icle Reg. #		State	
	Camper Length	Camper Width	Slide Outs: \	/es No _	_	
Please Specify:						
Conce	ssionaire/Crafter Busines	Fair Concession ID #				
Genera	al Public					
Multi-Day RV/Camր	oer Rates (4 day minimur	n)	No Utilities	Maria Harria		
6 Day Rate 7 Day Rate	Arrive Aug. 30 ( Arrive Aug. 29 (	Arrive Aug. 31 (Thursday) Arrive Aug. 30 (Wednesday) Arrive Aug. 29 (Tuesday) Arrive Aug. 28 (Monday)		With Utilitie 	<u>s</u> (water and/or 20 amp)	
Additional vehic	ele \$5 (per day): \$5 x	_ (number of days) =	\$			

## Reservation Request Deadline: August 11, 2023

Requests postmarked after August 11, 2023 will incur a \$75 late fee per site.

No refunds will be issued after August 18, 2023; no exceptions.

Payment in full must accompany this Reservation Request in order to be processed.

#### **Camping Rules**

- Campers must arrive between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m. Monday thru Wednesday.
- Campers must arrive by 7:00 PM on Thursday, August 31, 2023.
- Campers must leave the camping area by <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>September 5, 2023 no later than 6 pm; no exceptions</u>.
- Each campsite includes parking for an RV/Camper and one vehicle, **space permitting**. Parking for additional vehicles is available for \$5.00 per day and **may not be located at the campsite**.
- Camping fee does not include admission to the main Fairgrounds.
- Utility Information
  - Water and electrical hook-up allowed only in campsites approved by the Fair Parking Department.
  - Each site is provided with one 20 amp 120 volt ground fault receptacle. There are no provisions for 30 or 50 amp
  - Use of an air conditioning unit is prohibited.
  - ➢ Generators must be turned off at 9 PM. Quiet hours are 10:00 pm − 8:00 am.
  - > Any tampering with Woodstock Fair electrical equipment will result in immediate removal from the fairgrounds.
  - A backflow device is required on all connections to the Fair water supply.
  - > Dumping of gray water is prohibited. Campers are allowed a one-time use of the dumping station located by the North Gate. Use of this station will require a 10' hose.
- Parking in fire lanes is prohibited; vehicles will be towed at the owner's expense. All fire lanes will be strictly enforced.
- Do not remove fire lane or lot # signs. Missing or damaged signs will be charged to site occupant.
- Alcohol, firearms and/or weapons of any kind are not allowed on the Woodstock Fair Property.
- Open fire pits and bonfires are prohibited.
- Please keep camping site clear of trash; trash receptacles are available on the grounds.
- Pets are restricted to the confines of the campsite and must be securely tied, penned or fenced. Pets must be leashed at all times and are not allowed on the Main Fairgrounds or the Horse Show Grounds. The pet owner assumes all responsibility and agrees to release and/or indemnify the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc. from any and all claims related to loss, damages, and personal injury including death.

## Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc. 2023 Woodstock Fair Camping Reservation Request for Concessionaires

Submission of this form does not guarantee a reservation. There are a limited number of campsites and confirmation will be sent via email. All campsites are allocated by Parking Department personnel; specific campsites are not guaranteed.

## Reservation Request Deadline: August 11, 2023

Requests postmarked after August 11, 2023 will incur a \$75 late fee per site.

No refunds will be issued after August 18, 2023; no exceptions.

Payment in full must accompany this Reservation Request in order to be processed.

Please send this reservation request and payment in full to:

Parking Department
Woodstock Fair
PO Box 1
South Woodstock, CT 06267

Email inquiries to: <a href="mailto:secretary@woodstockfair.com">secretary@woodstockfair.com</a>

The Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc., and its authorized personnel reserve the right, in their sole discretion, to accept, exclude, reject, relocate or remove the Camper from the fairgrounds and parking areas for any reason including any Camper who breaches the terms of this agreement, or any of the rules stated herein. Violations shall be cause for the immediate revocation and forfeiture of all privileges herein granted. Any and all sums, paid or contracted to be paid under this agreement to the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc., shall be forfeited and become the property of the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc. as liquidated damages for said breach of agreement. The Camper acknowledges that this provision is essential to maintain the intent, character and safety of others of the Woodstock Fair. The Camper therefore waives any claim for damage against the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc., Woodstock Fair, and its officers, agents and representatives for the good faith enforcement of this provision.

**Indemnification**: Except for claims resulting solely from the negligent acts or omissions of the Society, the Camper shall indemnify and hold the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc., harmless against and free from any and all liabilities, fines, suits, claims, demands, actions and costs, and reasonable expenses of any kind or nature, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees, made by anyone whomsoever, due to, or arising out of:

- Any default in observing, violation or nonperformance of any term, covenant or condition of this Agreement on the part of the Camper to be observed and performed; or
- Any damage to any person or property occasioned by the Camper's use and occupancy of the facilities, or to any
  use or occupancy which the Camper may permit or suffer to be made of the facilities; or
- Any injury to any person or persons, including death, resulting at any time therefrom occurring in or about the fairgrounds.

The Camper agrees to comply with all applicable federal, state, and municipal laws, including those set forth by the Woodstock Agricultural Society, Inc. and amended from time to time.

I have read this document in its entirety a	and agree to comply with all terms:			
Signature:	Date:			
	Office Use Only			
Date Received://2023 Check Number:	Check Amount: \$ <b>Late Fee after 8/11/23: \$ 75.00</b>			
Lot: Site Number:	Total: \$			